502211620 01/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randy DORIAN	01/18/2013
Richard W. STORRS	01/16/2013
Michael D. LEACH	01/14/2013
Alexander B. IZVORSKI	01/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anubis LLC
Street Address:	2180 Palou Ave.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13692343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502842180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-242-4210
Email: kmoore@LBHIP.COM
Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANBS-N-Z001.01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johney U. Han

Total Attachments: 2

source=ANBSNZ00101_20130129_assignment#page1.tif source=ANBSNZ00101_20130129_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029714 FRAME: 0395 OP \$40.00 1369234

Attorney Docket No.: ANBSNZ00101

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Randy DORIAN, Richard W. STORRS, Michael D. LEACH, and Alexander B. IZVORSKI (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 5989 Castleton Dr., San Diego, CA 92117, USA; 1918 Chestnut St., Berkeley, CA 94702, USA; 2730 Setters Lane, Warsaw, IN 46582, USA; and 2180 Palou Ave, San Francisco, CA 94124, USA, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COMPRESSIVE OXYGEN DIFFUSIVE WOUND DRESSINGS bearing Application No. 13/692,343, filed December 3, 2012; and

WHEREAS, ANUBIS LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 2180 Palou Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124, USA (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignors, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to, and the right to claim priority to and for the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be

all acts recessory or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assigned, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assigned, its successors, logal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but it not limited to lost normal compensation of the respective assignors.

AND this Assignment is effective on no later than the day of the initial filling of the eathest of the patient applications listed become. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and the federal law of the United States of America without reference to conflict of laws principles.

ANT) and assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Potents to Issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said easignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued theorem, for the said use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignee.

1/8/13 (L)

01-16-13 Kiehawal W.Str-

01/21/13 (January 1709) 8 Ki

Signature on behalf of Assigner.

ANUBISLICE S. H. P. Kim.

in Property